CTE INSTRUCTORS POS MEETING RESOURCES
chhLlnk

Date of Meeting: 04/01/2020

Time of Meeting: 2:00 pm

Program(s) of Study: Childcare & Support Services Management
CIP Code(s): 19.0708
Meeting Attendees:
Wendy Bertoli | wbertoli@lancasterctc.edu X
Erin McFalls emcfalls@lancasterctc.edu X
Erin Kehr ekehr@gasd-pa.org X
Karen Dumas | dumask@carlisleschools.org X
Heather Ryan hryan@ytech.edu X
Mindy Miller mmiller@ytech.edu X
Nancy Reitzel nreitzel@cpavts.org X
Vicky Dixon vdixon@octorara.org X

Additional Attendees: Al Parrillo, Carlisle; Sara Koveleski, York; Keith Yohn,
Lancaster

Comments/Ideas/Notes worth Sharing:

e Consider creating a private Facebook page* to keep students engaged. It has
been very successful for some instructions. Also a good way to have parents
check in. Assign projects, have students post videos, read, sing songs, once
a week to keep them actively involved. *Make sure students have approval
to join FB page.

e Assign art project they make with something they find around the house —
take pictures and post it

e Consider having students continue to work on their portfolio projects and
CDA binders
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e Tryan “overachiever” circle time Monday — Friday

Have students post activities on Class DOJO

Have students brainstorm ideas of what a virtual graduation might look like.
Assign students put together a project based on age group they pick, find
activity on line, describe how to make/do/play the activity and how it is
beneficial to that age group.

Have students do a lesson plan based on a famous artist

Look for virtual field trips for students to explore and report back

Try Better Kid Care podcasts through Penn State

Consider joining the Family and Consumer Science Teachers Facebook page
for lots of great resources.

To motivate seniors with a less work intensive less plan, have them read to a
group of preschoolers and videotape session.

Have students create a book on Book Creator and share with preschool
families.

Instructional Resources for Sharing:

Class Dojo — platform for commucating with students and parents:
https://www.classdojo.com/

Remind — platform that allows you to stay in touch with students and
parents via third party. https://www.remind.com/
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Better Kid Care Podcasts — Penn State - great resources for conscious
discipline: https://extension.psu.edu/programs/betterkidcare
Family and Consumer Science Teachers Facebook page:
https://www.facebook.com/groups/FCSteachers/

PATHS program for grade-specific curriculum: https://pathsprogram.com/

Book Creator — Simple online tool/templates for creating and publishing a
book: https://bookcreator.com/

STARS Classroom from Teachers pay Teachers:
https://www.teacherspayteachers.com/Product/Stars-Classroom-CCLS-

Report-Card-Comments-w4-digit-Codes-3476038

Comprehensive List of Universal Instructors Resources on TechLink website:

https://www.techlinkpa.com/
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